

ITEM NO.15+63+64+65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10149/2024**  
**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2023**  
**in WA No. 1586/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)**

**STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**AMIYA RANJAN SINGH**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No.84283/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 15527/2024 (XI-A)**  
**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.89198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY**  
**IN FILING and IA No.89199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE**  
**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP (C) Diary No. 14358/2024**  
**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.15 I.E. Diary No. 10149/2024]**  
**(IA No.92712/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**  
**No.92713/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP (C) Diary No. 15723/2024**  
**[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.15 I.E. Diary No. 10149-2024]**  
**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91977/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY**  
**IN FILING and IA No.91979/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE**  
**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP (C) Diary No. 16132/2024**  
**[ TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 15 I.E. D.No. 10149/2024 ]**  
**(IA No.94941/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**  
**No.94943/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**  
**and IA No.94942/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**  
**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )**

**Diary No(s). 14518/2024 (XI-A)**  
**(IA No.93887/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**  
**No.93888/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Date : 22-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL**

**For Petitioner(s)**

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jogya Scaria, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, AOR  
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the matters along with SLP (C)No. 2149 of 2024.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)**  
**AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)**  
**BRANCH OFFICER**